THE NORTH OF ENGLAND INSTITUTE
OF MINING AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERS

LIBRARY FEES AND CHARGES FROM 1 MARCH 2012

SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES PRICE
ITEM

VISITORS

Visitors Charge (researching in the library) £3 per day

NB Exclusion from charge to RST, SLS and NERA Members accessing
their own collections

Visitors (casual visitors to the heritage and Library, exhibitions and Free

events)

LIBRARY CHARGES

Librarians Time — Research (new set charge agreed by Finance £50 per hour

Committee in late 2011). Charged on an actual time basis pro-rata the
rate set out.

Digital Cameras (charges apply to all cameras)

Copies of all digital images to be provided to the Librarian before £5 per day non-members
departure. Conditions apply. See separate form. £3 per day members

£35 per month non-members
£20 per month members

£120 annual fee non-members
£70 annual fee members

Corporate/Business Users not eligible for camera use by day, charged | See charges for scans
by page scan rate for digital copies

COPYING CHARGES

Standard black and white photocopies from printed books/print outs from pc etc

SIZE Digital Copy: Scan and e-mail (max | Printed copy on | Cost of Postage and
10 images) or CD/DVD standard paper | CD/DVD packing

Upto Ad 40 pence 50 pence £1.50 At cost

Up to A3 50 pence 70 pence £1.50 At cost

All other copying, including colour, more than 10 pages, sizes over A3 or copies from archival or fragile
documents. Orders normally processed within 10 days. Printed copies over A2 on archival paper.

Size Digital copy on CD or e-mail where | Printed Printed on CDandP &P
possible up to ten images max Copy photographic | (price per CD-or
paper DVD-Rom)
Up to A4 £4.25 £4.25 £6.00 £1.50 plus p&p
A3 £5.75 £5.75 £10.00 £1.50 plus p&p
A2 £20 £20.00 £23.00 £1.50 plus p&p
Al £30 £30.00 £38.00 £1.50 plus p&p
AO £40 £40.00 £48.00 £1.50 plus p&p
Over AO £50 £50.00 £58.00 £1.50 plus p&p

For A3 and A4 sizes, an express service at double standard service charge is available. Copies or CD’s sent
by guaranteed delivery by royal mail at the current rate applicable at time of order.

ROYALTY CHARGES - Copyright text and manuscript

Price on application to the Librarian




ROYALTY CHARGES - Images of Items

TYPE OF USE ONE LANGUAGE/ ONE | WORLD RIGHTS ONE WORLD RIGHTS MORE
(NB copying, digital COUNTRY LANGUAGE THAN ONE LANGUAGE
image rates are in

addition to these fees)

Educational/Charitable £10 £12 £15
journal, book, magazine

Commercial journal, £30 £40 £50
book, magazine

Educational/ Charitable £15 £20 £25
journal, book, magazine

jacket or cover

Commercial journal, £45 £60 £75
book, magazine jacket or

cover

Postcards, greetings £80 £100 £120
cards, Calendars

(multiple use)

Film, TV, Video, DVD non- | £50 £70 £90
advertising

Film, TV, Video, DVD £70 £90 £120
advertising

Interpretative Panels £30 £40 £50
Exhibition Displays £30 £40 £50
Charity Web-sites £10

Personal Web-sites £10

Internet Use — £50

commercial

Multiple Media Use (e.g. | £120

8 uk transmissions)

Schools Use —
educational activities for
individual school classes

Free of charge

UNAUTHORISED USE OF COPYRIGHT MATERIALS

A single charge of £500 per item used without prior authorisation in any one eventuality relating to a
single image, single page scan, article or section of manuscript.

Paper sizes:

A0 =841x 1189 mm
A1 =594 x 841 mm
A2 =420x594 mm
A3 =297 x420 mm
A4 =210x297 mm




